

PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

Modification of Deputy Commissioner's and Finance & Account Officer's cabin Assistant Commissioner (Estate) Office and A2 section at Cochin Devaswom Board Office for Air conditioning.

Read

- 1. Note from AE dt. 15-04-2024
- 2. Note from AEE dt. 16-04-2024
- 3. Note from EE dt. 16-04-2024
- 4. Decision of DC dt. 22-04-2024

Order on H1. 407/2024 dt. 23-04-2024

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. 3,40,000/- (Rupees Three lakh and forty thousand only) is passed and sanction is accorded to execute the above work after inviting local quotations.

The sealed quotations should be received in this office on or before 29-04-2024 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer.

A copy of the estimate along with notification is herewith forwarded to Devaswom commissioner Devaswom Assistant Commissioner, Thrissur for exhibiting in their office Notice boards.

(By Order)

Sd/-M.K. Dileep Assistant Engineer

To

Notice Board, AC Thrissur CA to DC, EE, AEE, AE, HD, S.F,

//Approved for issue//

Junior Superintendent

TS Register No: 118/2024-2025

AS Register No:110/2024-2025

Modification of Deputy commissioner and FAO's cabin, Assistant Commissioner's (Estate) Office and A2 section at Cochin Devaswom Board Office for air conditioning

Abstract Estimate

(Dsor year: 2018, Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

	1 window	E E			
1	15.12.1 Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows (steel or wood) shutter including chowkhats architrave, holdfasts etc. complete and stacking within 50 metres lead:Of area 3 sq. metres and below				
Tries	Net Total Quantity	3.000 each			
Say 3.000 each @ Rs 323.11 / each		Rs 969.33			
2	21.1.2.2 For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber/ neoprenerequired (Fittings shall be paid for separately)Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of coating 50 micron)				
	Net Total Quantity	127.912 kg			
	Say 127.912 kg @ Rs 643.10 / kg	Rs 82260.21			
3	21.3.1 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shu				
		ngs and the directions of Enginee			
	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shu rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawir in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic mm thickness Net Total Quantity Say 127.912 sqm @ Rs 1176.65 / sqm	item):With float glass panes of 4			
1	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shu rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawir in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic mm thickness Net Total Quantity	ngs and the directions of Enginee item):With float glass panes of 4 127.912 sqm Rs 150507.65			
	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shurubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawing in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic mm thickness Net Total Quantity Say 127.912 sqm @ Rs 1176.65 / sqm 2 repairs and painting 50.6.2.3 Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks (Factory made) of size size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure above floor	ngs and the directions of Enginee item):With float glass panes of 4 127.912 sqm Rs 150507.65			
	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shull rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawing in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic mm thickness Net Total Quantity Say 127.912 sqm @ Rs 1176.65 / sqm 2 repairs and painting 50.6.2.3 Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks (Factory made) of size size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure above flow thickness 15cm in : CM 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete	ngs and the directions of Enginee item): With float glass panes of 4 127.912 sqm Rs 150507.65 The 30x20x15cm or nearest available or two level upto floor five level with the square of the square o			
	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shull rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawing in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic mm thickness Net Total Quantity Say 127.912 sqm @ Rs 1176.65 / sqm 2 repairs and painting 50.6.2.3 Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks (Factory made) of size size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure above flow thickness 15cm in : CM 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete Net Total Quantity	rigs and the directions of Enginee item): With float glass panes of 4 127.912 sqm Rs 150507.65 re 30x20x15cm or nearest availabor two level upto floor five level w 0.051 cum			
1	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shurubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawin in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic mm thickness Net Total Quantity Say 127.912 sqm @ Rs 1176.65 / sqm 2 repairs and painting 50.6.2.3 Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks (Factory made) of siz size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure above floot thickness 15cm in : CM 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete Net Total Quantity Say 0.051 cum @ Rs 7977.84 / cum	rigs and the directions of Enginee item): With float glass panes of 4 127.912 sqm Rs 150507.65 re 30x20x15cm or nearest availabor two level upto floor five level w 0.051 cum			

3	13.98.1 Wall painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manuor more coats on old work	ufactureto giv	ve an even shade:One	
	Net Total Quantity	131.707 sc	ηm	
	Say 131.707 sqm @ Rs 99.66 / sqm	F	Rs 13125.92	
	3 False ceiling			
1	od451/2024_2025 Providing and fixing PVC false ceiling at all height including providing and fixing of frame work made of special sections, power pressed from M.S. sheets and galvanized with zinc coating of 120 gms/ sqm (both side inclusive) as per IS: 277 and consisting of angle cleats of size 25 mm wide x 1.6 mm thick with flanges of 27 mm and 37 mm, at 1200 mm centre to centre, one flange fixed to the ceiling with dash fastener 12.5 mm dia x 50 mm long with 6 mm dia bolts, other flange of cleat fixed to the angle hangers of 25x10x0.50 mm of required length with nuts & bolts of required size and other end of angle hanger fixed with intermediate G.I. channels 45x15x0.9 mm running at the spacing of 1200 mm centre to centre to which the ceiling section 0.5 mm thick bottom wedge of 80 mm with tapered flanges of 26 mm each having lips of 10.5 mm, at 450 mm centre to centre, shall be fixed in a direction perpendicular to G.I intermediate channel with connecting clips made out of 2.64 mm dia x 230 mm long G.I. wire at every junction, including fixing perimeter channels 0.5 mm thick 27 mm high having flanges of 20 mm and 30 mm long, the perimeter of ceiling fixed to wall/partition with the help of rawl plugs at 450 mm centre, with 25 mm long dry wall screws @ 230 mm interval, including fixing of PVC ceilingto ceiling section and perimeter channel with the help of dry wall screws of size 3.5x25 mm at 230 mm c/c, including jointing and finishing to a flush finish of tapered and square edges of the board, all as per manufacturer's specification and also including the cost of making openings for light fittings, grills, diffusers, cutouts made with frame of perimeter channels suitably fixed, all complete as per drawings, specification and direction of the Engineer in Charge br>PVC false ceiling design as selected by Engineer			
Net Total Quantity		16.685 sqm		
Say 16.685 sqm @ Rs 909.95 / sqm Rs 15182.52				
4 Contigencies such as unseen items on actuals				
	Lump-Sum Total		Rs 20000.00	
Sen			18.0%	
Service Tax Amount		50895.31		
	Total with Service Tax Amount	333647.31		
	Lumpsum for round off	6352.69		
TOTAL Rs 340000.00				
		Roun	ded Total Rs 3,40,000	
	Puna		h Forty Thousand Only	

(Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)